



te kaunihera ā-rohe o
matamata-piako
district council

Matamata-Piako District Licensing Committee

IN THE MATTER

of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

AND

IN THE MATTER

of an application by **Emma Samantha Ann Nater** for a **manager's certificate** pursuant to section 219 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012.



Licence Number:
File Number:

13/CERT/022/2023
163.2023.421.1

BEFORE THE MATAMATA-PIAKO DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE

Chairperson: Councillor Sue Whiting

DECISION ON THE PAPERS

This is an application by Emma Samantha Ann Nater for a manager's certificate. The applicant manages the sale of alcohol at Due South Bar and Eatery.

The application is made pursuant to s.219 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012. Section 222 of that Act sets out the matters that must be considered in determining an application for a manager's certificate.

The application was referred to the Police and Inspector for comment as required by s.225 of the 2012 Act. No matters in opposition have been raised in respect of this application. Accordingly the matter is dealt with on the papers.

Mrs Nater holds the qualifications prescribed by s.218 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012.

I am satisfied as to the matters to which I must have regard under s.222 and I grant the application for a period of one year from the date of issue.

The certificate can be issued immediately.

Dated at Te Aroha this 10th day of May 2023.

Sue Whiting
Chairperson
Matamata-Piako Licensing Committee